VWM
VISION WALL
MEDIUM LED
1 - 5 LightBARS
Solid State LED
ARCHITECTURAL
WALL LUMINAIRE
Invue

BUY AMERICAN ACT
VWM  VISION WALL MEDIUM LED
ORDERING INFORMATION
TD514001EN
May 18, 2022 3:25 PM
Sample Number: VWM-E02-LED-E1-SL3-GM
Product Family Number of LightBARs 1, 2 Lamp Type Voltage Distribution Color 4
VWM= Vision Wall Medium
BAA-VWM= Vision Wall
Medium  Buy American Act
Compliant 13
E01=(1) 21 LED LightBAR
E02=( 2) 21 LED LightBARs
E03= ( 3) 21 LED LightBARs
E04= ( 4) 21 LED LightBARs
E05= ( 5) 21 LED LightBARs
F01=(1) 7 LED LightBAR
F02=(2) 7 LED LightBARs
F03= (3) 7 LED LightBARs
F04= (4) 7 LED LightBARs
F05= (5) 7 LED LightBARs
LED= Solid State Light
Emitting Diodes
D1=0-10V Dimming,
120-277V 1
347=347V
480=480V 3
SL2=Type II w/Spill Control
SL3=Type III w/Spill Control
SL4=Type IV w/Spill Control
RW=Rectangular Wide
SLL=90° Spill Light Eliminator Left
SLR=90° Spill Light Eliminator Right
AP=Grey
BZ=Bronze
BK=Black
DP= Dark Platinum
GM= Graphite Metallic
WH=White
Options (Add as Suffix) Accessories (Order Separately) 14
F=Single Fused (120, 277 or 347V. Must Specify Voltage)
FF=Double Fused (208, 240 or 480V. Must Specify Voltage)
PC=Button Type Photocontrol (120, 208, 240 or 277V. Must Specify Voltage)
7030=70 CRI / 3000K CCT 5
8030=80 CRI / 3000K CCT 5
MS-LXX=Motion Sensor for On/Off Operation 6, 7, 8
MS/DIM-LXX=Motion Sensor for Dimming Operation 6, 7, 8
LWR-LW=Enlighted Wireless Sensor, Wide Lens for 8'-16' Mounting Height 8, 9, 10
LWR-LN=Enlighted Wireless Sensor, Narrow Lens for 16'-20' Mounting Height 8, 9, 10
TP= Tamper Resistant Hardware
LCF= LightBAR Cover Plate Matches Housing Finish
HSS= Factory Installed House Side Shield 11
MA1253=10kV Circuit Module Replacement
VWM/EM=Embedded Mount
LB/HSS-7=Field Installed House Side Shield for "E" LightBARs 12
LB/HSS-21=Field Installed House Side Shield for "F" LightBARs 12
NOTES:
1. Standard 4000 cct, 70CRI min.  0-10v dimming driver standard for 120-277v.
2. 21 LED LightBAR powered by 350mA and 7 LED LightBAR powered by 1A.
3.  Only for use with 480V Wye systems. Per NEC, not for use with ungrounded systems, impedance grounded systems or corner grounded systems (commonly known as Three Phase Three Wire Delta, Three Phase
High Leg Delta and  Three Phase Corner Grounded Delta systems).
4. Custom and RAL color matching available upon request. Consult your lighting representative at Cooper Lighting Solutions for more information.
5. Extended lead times apply. See website for IES files.
6. The FSIR-100 configuration tool is required to adjust parameters including high and low modes, sensitivity, time delay, cutoff and more. Consult your lighting representative at Cooper Lighting Solutions for more
    information.
7. Replace LXX with mounting height in feet for proper lens selection (e.g., L8=8' mounting height). L8, L20, L40, and L40W are available options.
8. Includes integral photosensor.
9. Enlighted wireless sensors are factory installed requiring network components in appropriate quantities. See www.cooperlighting.com for Enlighted application information.